

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025

| ELICOS PROGRAMS | |
|--|--------------------|
| General English [Beginner to Advanced] CRICOS Code: 093103A Duration 12 weeks per level | \$220 AUD per week |
| English for Academic Purposes CRICOS Code: 093104M Duration 12 weeks per level | \$250 AUD per week |
| IELTS Preparation [Upper Intermediate to Advanced] CRICOS Code: 085409E Duration 16 weeks per level | \$250 AUD per week |

ELICOS students must pay an upfront fee of \$1,300 AUD, which includes \$1,100 AUD for approximately 5 weeks of tuition and a \$200 AUD application fee. The remaining tuition fees are divided into two installments to be paid during the course of study.

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING (VET)

| BSB60420 Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management CRICOS Code: 111922A Duration 104 weeks | \$12,000 AUD |
|--|--------------|
| BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management CRICOS Code: 1111936 Duration 104 weeks | \$12,000 AUD |
| BSB50620 Diploma of Marketing and Communication CRICOS Code: 111921B Duration 104 weeks | \$12,000 AUD |
| BSB40820 Certificate IV in Marketing and Communication CRICOS Code: 111920C Duration 52 weeks | \$6,000 AUD |
| BSB40320 Certificate IV in Entrepreneurship and New Business CRICOS Code: 111192H Duration 52 weeks | \$6,000 AUD |
| BSB30120 Certificate III in Business CRICOS Code: 111919G Duration 78 weeks | \$9,000 AUD |
| BSB20120 Certificate II in Workplace Skills CRICOS Code: 111918H Duration 52 weeks | \$6,000 AUD |
| | |

For VET-only students, the initial payment is \$1,400 AUD inclusive of the \$200 AUD application fee, with an additional \$300 AUD payable during the 7th week of their first intake. For students enrolled in a combined ELICOS and VET program, the upfront payment is based on the ELICOS course fees.

| Non Tuition Fees | Total |
|--|-----------|
| Non-refundable Application Fee | \$200 AUD |
| Any amendments of enrolment details requiring the creation of a new e-CoE | \$40 AUD |
| Overdue Tuition Fee within 7 days | \$100 AUD |
| Overdue Tuition Fee over 7 days | \$200 AUD |
| Enrolment Cancellation Fee (charged if student cancels after commencement) | \$300 AUD |
| VET Re-assessment Fee | \$250 AUD |
| Issuance of replacement Qualification or Statement of Attainment | \$100 AUD |
| Replacement of AAC Student Card | \$25 AUD |

Please note: All fees are subject to change and may be updated with prior notice. Any changes will apply only to future students or enrolments unless explicitly stated and agreed upon in the original Written Agreement. Current students will not be affected by fee changes for study periods already covered under their agreement. AUSTRALIA ACADEMY OF COMME Explore Learn. A

Main Campus: Level 5, 579 Harris St, Ultimo NSW 2007

AC Language Centre: Level 5, 579 Harris St, Ultimo NSW 2007

info@aac.nsw.edu.au **@**

Achieve